## CITY OF KEEGO HARBOR CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL VIRTUAL MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2021 AT 6:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting Keego Harbor is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/2486821930?pwd=ci9pbTVpZUhZVTZxRG9IUXMrQjI2QT09

Meeting ID: 248 682 1930 Passcode: 573419 Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 248 682 1930 Passcode: 573419

Please mute your phone or computer during the Council Meeting. The only time you would not mute your phone is if you would like to participate in Public Comment.

## **CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:**

**ROLL CALL:** Mayor Brian Lampl, Mayor Pro Tem John Fletcher, Council Member Ashley Attisha, Council Member Rob Kalman, and Council Member Theresa Shimansky

PUBLIC COMMENT: (non-agenda items only)

Keego Harbor City Council welcomes public comment limited to three (3) minutes, on items that do not appear on the printed agenda. In accordance with its Meeting Conduct Rules, the Council will take no action on or discuss any item not appearing on the posted agenda. Exceptions may be made at the discretion of the chair. The public can speak to agenda items as they occur when the presiding officer opens the floor to the public. When recognized by the presiding officer, unmute your microphone, state your name for the record, and direct all comments or questions to the presiding officer.

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

1) Closed session pursuant to MCL 15.268(h) to consider an attorney-client privileged legal opinion/communication, which is material exempt from discussion or disclosure by state or federal statute.

## **ADJOURNMENT:**